## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION

North American Electric Reliability Corporation

Docket No. RR08-4-000

## NOTICE OF EXTENSION OF TIME

(March 1, 2010)

On February 26, 2010, North American Electric Reliability Corporation (NERC), filed a motion to request an extension of time to allow them to submit a compliance filing in response to the Commission's June 19, 2008 Order<sup>1</sup> and November 20, 2008 Order.<sup>2</sup> In the filing, NERC states that due to the voluminous nature of compliance filing an extension from March 1, 2010 to March 5, 2010, is needed to allow NERC to complete its work, ensure it is accurate, and to finalize the compliance filing.

Upon consideration, notice is hereby given that an extension of time for submitting the compliance filing is hereby granted to and including March 5, 2010.

Kimberly D. Bose, Secretary.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> North American Electric Reliability Corp., 123 FERC ¶ 61,284 (2008)

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> North American Electric Reliability Corp., 125 FERC ¶ 61,212 (2008)

Document Content(s)	
RR08-4-000EOT.DOC1-	1

20100301-3003 FERC PDF (Unofficial) 03/01/2010